The brief details of alteration are as follows:  

The Memorandum of Association of the Company is altered by substituting the existing 

Clause 5 thereof by the following new Clause 5 as under:  

5. “The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 75,00,00,000 /- (Rupees Seventy Five Crore 

Only) divided into 7,50,00,000 (Seven Crore Fifty Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) 

each with the rights privileges and conditions attaching thereto as are provided by the Articles of 

Association of the Company for the time being, with power to increase or reduce or consolidate or 

subdivide the capital of the company for the time being and from time to time divide the share in the